Office of Lt. Governor
Department of Culture, Recreation & Tourism
Funding Agreement Checklist

Agency/Program: Office of Cultural Development — Division of the Arts

Recipient: Louisiana Folk Roots, Inc.

Indicate: [J  Cooperative Endeavor
| Professional Services Contract
[0  Personal Services Contract
[1  Consulting Services Contract
O Social Services Contract
X  Grant: Special Initiatives — Folk Art Special Projects
O Line Item Appropriation
O Letter of Agreement
Yes
X Does the agreement include budget worksheet?
X Does the agreement include anticipated uses?
X Does the agreement include estimated duration of the
project?
Does the agreement include goals, objectives, and measures of
performance?

Does the agreement indicate requirement of written progress
report every six (6) months?

Does the agreement notify the recipient of Louisiana Audit Law
(R.S.24:513)? (See attached schedule)

Has the comprehensive budget been approved by the appointing
authority?

Has the comprehensivebudget been properly transmitted to the
Louisiana Legislative Auditog?

Signatures: < / . / N 12 VAL 4
Contrac@bn’ft_}r’ Date

[In Brops—

Appointing Authority Date
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X X




DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE, RECREATION AND TOURISM
Act 12 - Information

OFFICE: Cultural Development — Division of the Arts
Recipient: .
Name: Louisiana Folk Roots, Inc.
Address: 101 W. Vermilion St.
City & State: Lafayette, LA 70501
Contact Name: Vicki L. Chrisman
Telephone Number: {337) 234-8360
Fax Number: . (337) 233-7062
Program Data:
Arts Grant #: FY12-080
Amount to be
Transferred: 545,000
Funding Source: Federal Funds| 5105
Beginning Date: July 01, 2011
Ending Date: June 30, 2012

2.

3.

Proposed Plan with Detailed Goals and Objectives:  To help the Louisiana Division of the Arts (LDOA) identify
priorities, the Louisiana Folklife Commission, a Governor-appointed advisory body, hosted a visioning process n
September 2010. The visioning process clearly identified folk artists as the Folklife Program’s primary
constituency followed by cultural researchers and the “Folklife in Louisiana” website as a significant resource. To
addressed each area of focus, we propose to 1) continue the mentoring phase of the New Populations Project, an
outreach program to the state’s immigrant and refugee communities, 2} connect with folk artists, and 3) enhance
the website user’s experience as a more effective means of communicating with the folklife constituency.

Proposed Performance Measures for the Project:

Following the mentoring pilot, we will conduct a formal evaluation of the mentoring strategy. We will evaluate the
project using the following performance measures: # of immigrant and refugee communities contacted, # of cultural
traditions documented, # of artists added to the Folk Artist Database, # of website users, # of organizations added to
the arts mail database, and # of panelists identified. If New Populations artists and organizations respond, we
anticipate outcomes to be 1) development of programs and strategies to nurture their art forms, 2) their
participation in the state network by applying for grants, 3) increased education resources, 4) increased
understanding of different cultures, and 5) preservation of artistic works and cultural traditions.

A COMPREHENSIVE BUDGET showing all anticipated uses of the appropriation MUST BE ATTACHED to this
proposal. _

This project is viable and is operational in accordance with the grant agreement and will serve as the interim
report, as required by Act 12.
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Phone:
Email:

Louisiana Division of the Arts - FY2012 SPECIAL INITIATIVES
L.ouisiana Folk Roots, Inc.
Application #SP-INC0D5

Primary Contacl: Ms. Vicki L. Chrisman

(337) 234-8360
vicki@lafolkroots.org

Document Generated: Thursday, October 20th 2011, 9:46 am

Organization Budget Summary

Budget Income

Revenue
Admissions/Ticket Sales
Membership & Subscriptions’
Coniracted Services
Concessions

investment Income
Merchandise Sales
DBCCHW Housing Fees
Miscellaneous Income '

Subtotal
Support
Corporate
Foundations
Individuals
Board Members
Subtotat

Government Support

Federal

Locai - City

Local - County

State/Regional

Louisiana Division of the Arts

DAF

Fiscal Agent for LDOA
Subtotal

Other Support

Applicant Cash

Funds Released from Restriction
Subtotal
Total Income

Last Year

86,007
4,040

¢

16,208
17,712
8,032
978

173
$133,150

26,000
3,000
3,192

0
$32,192

42,984
0

2,397

¢

5,144
12,883
18,375
$83,783

0

0

$0
$249,125

This Year -

S
300

o
~'$25,100

Lo 35,000
SRR ¢
8,623
61080
9303
. 51,250
817,676

Next Year

121,200
4,500
500
16,000
7.500
7.500
500

100
$157,800

32,200
2,500
3,500

0
$38,200

20,000
0

8,000
10,000
6,000
5,000

0
$49,000

6.593
360
$6,953
$251,853

| #SP-INOBD5
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Louisiana Division of the Arts - FY2012 SPECIAL INITIATIVES
Louisiana Folk Roots, Inc.
Application #5P-INOGOS

Primary Contact: Ms. Vicki L. Chrisman
Phone: {337) 234-8360
Emaik: vicki@lafolkroots.org

Document Generated: Thursday, Geiober 20ih 2011, 9:46 am

Budget Expense

Personnel
Administration
Artistic
Education
Technical/Production
Support
Fringe Benefiis
Subtotal

Contracted Services
Administration
Artistic
Education
Technical/Production
Support
Fiscal Agency

Subtotal

Production Expenses
Transporiation/Shipping
Printing

Travel

Equipment Rental

- Food, Supplies, Materials
Subtotat

Last Year ThisYear . - Nexi Year
36,996 36,503 45,000

0 L0 o

0 0 0
$36,996 -0 $36,508 - $45,000
48,896 I A,158 35,153
37555 - 38280 39,000
0. e ] I 0
21,174 S 43,850 15,000

0 e S0
23,829 S 45854 0
$131,454 $138,937 $89,153
0 o

319 500
1,577 1,000
14,901 15,000
27,724 24,000
$44,521 $40,500

| #SP-INODO5
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Emait:

Phone:

Louisiana Division of the Arts - FY2012 SPEC!AL INITIATIVES
Louisiana Folk Roots, Inc.
Application #5P-INOQOS

Primary Contact: Ms. Vicki L. Chrisman

{337) 234-8360
vicki @lafolkroots.org

Document Generated: Tharsday, October 202h 2011, 9:46 am

Budget Expense - continued

Marketing/Publicity
Advertising
Design
Printing
Malling/Postage

Subtotal
Accessibility

Subtotal

Space and Facility Rental

Office

Theatre, Hall, Gallery, et¢
Subtotial

Remaining Operating Expenses
Office Supplies
Sales/Concessions
Fundraising
interest
Uitilities
Phone
Postage
insurance
Professional Development
Non-Production Travei
Service Charges
Subtotal
Total Expense

Last Year

3,560
840

70

0
$4,470

$0

5,546
20,873
$26,419

2,065
7,656
68

0

0

0

545
3,455
2,588
1,137
4,116
$21,640
$265,500

000

5,460"
19,000
© $24,460

2,650
5,178

- aop
0.,

: o T
590 -
4,550 .
3,000
1,100

i $18,733
. $267,953

0
$1,000 -

Next Year

1,500
500
100

0
$2,100

$0

7,500
22,600
$29,500

3,000 -
6,000
500

0

0

0

600
5,000
3,000
1,100
1,500
$20,700
$251,953
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Louisiana Division of the Arts -~ FY2012 SPECIAL INITIATIVES -
Louisiana Folk Roots, Inc.
Application #SP-INOCO5

N o, Primary Contact: Ms. Vicki L. Chrisman
iIgia " Phone: (337} 234-8360
B s By, Mg %g Email: vicki @lafoikroots.org

a

Documerd Generated: Thursday, October 20th 2014, .45 am

Budget In-kind

Description Last Year This Year Next Year
Eguipment Rental $2.,000 $2,000 $3,000
Space Rental $2,400 $2,400 $5,000
Marketing ‘ $5,000 $5.000 $7.500

- Personnel and Yolunteers $5,000 $5,000 $7.,500
Total in-kind $14,400 . $14,400 $23,000

[#SP-INOOO5 ' Page 8 |
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Louisiana Division of the Arts - FY2012 SPECIAL INITIATIVES

Louisiana Folk Roots, Inc.
Application #SP-IN00D5

Primary Contact: Ms. Vicki L. Chrisman
Phone: {337} 234-8360
Email: vicki@lafolkroots.org

Document Generated: Thursday, Oclober 20th 2011, 9:46 am

Activity Budget

Fiscal Year Previous Current
Operating Income 249,125 257,853
Operating Expense 265,500 257,853

Project Expenses

Total artistic fees for this project
Total expenses for this project
Total In-kind for this project

Sources of Project Cash Income

A. Earned income

B. Contributed income

C. State arts agency income

D. Local government income

E. Other income {include applicant cash)
F. Totai project cash income

Sources of Project Cash Expenses « Actual Cash Expenses

A, Ardistic Fees _

B. Production Cosis (personnel, aquip.)
C. Space rental

0. Marketing (publicity, etc.)

E. Other expense

F. Total project cash expense

Upcoming
251,953
251,853

$0
$45,000
$0

Y]

0
45,000
0

0
$45,000

16,000

25,400
3,800
$45,000
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